
Category:

Date:

4th Av. speed:

Prnjavor > Banja Luka Time limit: 3:48:54 8%

Km: 168,5   12
Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 7 10004611726  KUMP Marko SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:31:57 -10''
2 177 10007065119  FRANCZAK Pawel POL VOS Voster ATS Team '' - '' +0 -6''
3 45 10009082618  GROSSER Aaron GER BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +0 -4''
4 141 10008651976  AUER Daniel AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +0
5 1 10008678349  KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
6 13 10009386449  RYBA Jan CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha '' - '' +0
7 132 10007898309  SHUMOV Nikolai BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +0
8 153 10014033456  PUCCIONI Dario ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K '' - '' +0
9 212 10010125669  KALABA Dušan SRB SRB National team of Serbia '' - '' +0

10 31 10010971185  BURCHIO Federico ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +0
11 51 10009873065  CAÑAVERAL VARGAS Johnatan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm '' - '' +0
12 152 10009787583  DI SANTE Antonio ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K '' - '' +0
13 127 10007745634  HILL Benjamin AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0
14 103 10010661088 u HALLER Patrick GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de '' - '' +0
15 104 10009172746  FRANZ Marcel GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de '' - '' +0
16 145 10008145960  SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +0
17 162 10047918081 u TYRPEKL Karel CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov '' - '' +0
18 113 10008725435  HATZ Christopher GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +0
19 77 10010967751 u VARHANOVSKY Jakub SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +0
20 65 10009820727 u VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +0
21 226 10009786169  HAMMERSCHMID Marvin AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S '' - '' +0
22 193 10023603013 u FETTER Erik HUN HUN National team of Hungary '' - '' +0
23 64 10015093281 u TRACZ Szymon POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +0
24 175 10006061369  STACHOWIAK Adam POL VOS Voster ATS Team '' - '' +0
25 182 10035055881 u GRATZER Alexander AUT AUT Austria National team '' - '' +0
26 95 10011724957  LODERER Timon GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang '' - '' +0
27 196 10023656361 u VAS Balázs HUN HUN National team of Hungary '' - '' +0
28 123 10014881602  GROŠELJ Matic SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0
29 191 10008816775  DINA Márton HUN HUN National team of Hungary '' - '' +0
30 227 10009786068  HAMMERSCHMID Raphael AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S '' - '' +0
31 41 10006675806  HOLLER Nikodemus GER BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +0
32 101 10010977653 u HOLLMANN Juri GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de '' - '' +0
33 122 10017653778 u SKOK Anže SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0
34 136 10002670110  SOBAL Yauhen BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +0
35 126 10008693507  RUČIGAJ Žiga SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0
36 125 10017647112 u PRAH Aljaž SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0
37 3 10001299174  ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +0
38 54 10035392654 u HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Brayan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm '' - '' +0
39 147 10008694012  SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +0
40 146 10009782533  SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +0
41 155 10006891630  SCARTEZZINI Michele ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K '' - '' +0
42 6 10015327293 u JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:32:04 +7
43 4 10008689766  PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:32:07 +10
44 34 10007733914  MOSCA Jacopo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +10
45 17 10009220438  SCHURAN Michal CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha '' - '' +10
46 133 10009049373  STROKAU Vasili BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 3:32:11 +14
47 75 10005989934  MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +14
48 143 10035052750 u KOLB Stefan AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +14
49 163 10008993193  LICHNOVSKÝ Luděk CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 3:32:14 +17
50 56 10008687140  MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm '' - '' +17
51 57 10009764850  QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm 3:32:26 +29
52 174 10007994905  BANASZEK Adrian POL VOS Voster ATS Team 3:32:59 +1:02
53 46 10009348659  BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 3:33:13 +1:16
54 105 10010981895 u TREUBEL Pascal GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 3:33:31 +1:34
55 102 10036440658 u GEßNER Jakob GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de '' - '' +1:34
56 72 10004611625  ČANECKY Marek SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:36:30 +4:33
57 112 10011127092  OBERSTEINER Florian GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +4:33
58 183 10010196603 u FRIEDL Nils AUT AUT Austria National team '' - '' +4:33
59 86 10004405501  GATE Aaron NZL EVO Evopro Racing '' - '' +4:33
60 131 10005747535  MAIKIN Roman RUS MCC Minsk Cycling Club '' - '' +4:33
61 116 10013842486  BRANDLMEIER Stefan GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +4:33
62 206 10013807023  VEBER Matic SLO SLO Slovenia National team '' - '' +4:33

Race:

Organizer: Association of Sport
Stage:

Course:

Beograd - Banja Luka 2.1 - Europa Tour
21.4.2019
47,699 km/h

Printed 21.4.2019 @ 17:06              .



Category:

Date:

4th Av. speed:

Prnjavor > Banja Luka Time limit: 3:48:54 8%

Km: 168,5   12
Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap  + / -

Race:

Organizer: Association of Sport
Stage:

Course:

Beograd - Banja Luka 2.1 - Europa Tour
21.4.2019
47,699 km/h

63 83 10014490164  FEELEY Daire IRL EVO Evopro Racing '' - '' +4:33
64 186 10035085284 u VERMEULEN Moran AUT AUT Austria National team '' - '' +4:33
65 36 10009656029  RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +4:33
66 154 10010970579  SALVIETTI Niccolo' ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K '' - '' +4:33
67 202 10017629025 u HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO SLO Slovenia National team '' - '' +4:33
68 231 10007390370  CRISTA Daniel ROU GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +4:33
69 181 10005862824  PÖLL Stefan AUT AUT Austria National team '' - '' +4:33
70 2 10009436262 u RAJOVIC Dusan SRB ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +4:33
71 211 10007298727  DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB National team of Serbia '' - '' +4:33
72 53 10009225185  ESTRADA CELIS Eduardo COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm '' - '' +4:33
73 71 10003270500  TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica '' - '' +4:33
74 111 10005429253  KNAUER Florenz GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +4:33
75 61 10010957546 u ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +4:33
76 207 10013815713  ČOTAR Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National team '' - '' +4:33
77 176 10007994194  PLUCINSKI Leszek POL VOS Voster ATS Team '' - '' +4:33
78 47 10007754324  WOLF Justin GER BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +4:33
79 44 10006064908  KONING Peter NED BAI Bike Aid '' - '' +4:33
80 195 10006448056  SZATMÁRY András HUN HUN National team of Hungary '' - '' +4:33
81 15 10007650048  KALOJÍROS Tomáš CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha '' - '' +4:33
82 236 10008854868  STACCHIOTTI Riccardo ITA GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +4:33
83 235 10011232984  KOBAYASHI Marino JPN GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +4:33
84 81 10006255571  WIPPERT Wouter NED EVO Evopro Racing 3:37:19 +5:22
85 35 10031354121 u PITZANTI Orlando ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools DNF
86 151 10006626902  BONIFAZIO Leonardo ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K DNF
87 134 10004503915  PAPOK Siarhei BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club DNF
88 85 10009139303  MUDGWAY Luke NZL EVO Evopro Racing DNF
89 55 10016007307 u MORENO RAMIREZ Johan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm DNF
90 171 10002832077  TACIAK Mateusz POL VOS Voster ATS Team DNF
91 5 10014992140 u HORVAT Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil DNF
92 12 10008707550  STÖHR Pavel CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha DNF
93 14 10009386550  FIALA Petr CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha DNF
94 16 10008820213  RAJCHART Jan CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha DNF
95 32 10009395543  KUSTADINCHEV Roman RUS AZT D'Amico UM Tools DNF
96 33 10058990128 u OROCITO Franco ARG AZT D'Amico UM Tools DNF
97 42 10011061418  VAN ENGELEN Adne NED BAI Bike Aid DNF
98 43 10004146732  SCHNAPKA Matthias GER BAI Bike Aid DNF
99 52 10035371941 u JARAMILLO VELEZ Diego Alejand COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongm DNF

100 62 10015328408 u PAPIERSKI Damian POL CDT CCC Development Team DNF
101 63 10015064686 u PEKALA Piotr POL CDT CCC Development Team DNF
102 66 10051452117 u WALKOWIAK Kacper POL CDT CCC Development Team DNF
103 73 10005540195  HARING Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica DNF
104 74 10011240462  CULLY Jan Andrej SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica DNF
105 76 10008625506  BELLAN Juraj SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica DNF
106 82 10006917700  ZHUPA Eugert ALB EVO Evopro Racing DNF
107 84 10006114620  ALAFACI Eugenio ITA EVO Evopro Racing DNF
108 87 10011137806  MONK Cyrus AUS EVO Evopro Racing DNF
109 91 10005722778  HRINKOW Dominik AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang DNF
110 93 10014970922 u RECKENDORFER Lukas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang DNF
111 94 10006824336  HOFER Andreas AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang DNF
112 106 10010035238  TSCHERNOSTER Jan GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de DNF
113 107 10045481664  ROHDE Leon GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de DNF
114 114 10009090496  PORZNER Manuel GER HRR Herrmann Radteam DNF
115 115 10014590093 u ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam DNF
116 121 10005971443  GUY Timothy AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic DNF
117 124 10077657978 u VRHOVNIK Luka SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic DNF
118 144 10008820011  RITZINGER Felix AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers DNF
119 156 10009318549  TOTÒ Paolo ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K DNF
120 161 10051673294 u BARTA Tomas CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov DNF
121 164 10015528771 u DOLNÍČEK Marek CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov DNF
122 165 10016517969 u MIKŠANÍK Vladimír CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov DNF
123 166 10007503336  RUGOVAC Denis CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov DNF
124 167 10006903552  PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech POL SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov DNF

Printed 21.4.2019 @ 17:06              .
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4th Av. speed:
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125 172 10002858046  KOMAR Mateusz POL VOS Voster ATS Team DNF
126 173 10014694167  PARMA Krzysztof POL VOS Voster ATS Team DNF
127 184 10015730148 u KÖCK Daniel AUT AUT Austria National team DNF
128 192 10009659968 u DINA Dániel HUN HUN National team of Hungary DNF
129 194 10009520532  FILUTÁS Viktor HUN HUN National team of Hungary DNF
130 197 10009802943  GÖNCZY Gergő HUN HUN National team of Hungary DNF
131 201 10006686718  JENKO Robert SLO SLO Slovenia National team DNF
132 203 10015084793 u ROŠKAR Tim SLO SLO Slovenia National team DNF
133 204 10015720246 u LAKOTA Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National team DNF
134 205 10015333963 u SAGADIN Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National team DNF
135 213 10012124475  KLISURIĆ Steva SRB SRB National team of Serbia DNF
136 214 10015330832 u VESELINOVIĆ Dušan SRB SRB National team of Serbia DNF
137 215 10049809076 u ĐURIĆ Ðorde SRB SRB National team of Serbia DNF
138 216 10009737669 u GALOVIĆ Andrej SRB SRB National team of Serbia DNF
139 217 10008695830  STEFANOVIĆ Stefan SRB SRB National team of Serbia DNF
140 221 10009399785  UMHALLER Thomas AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S DNF
141 222 10009486984  MASTALLER Stefan AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S DNF
142 223 10010609962 u GRUBER Julian AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S DNF
143 225 10035023347 u VIEHBERGER Lukas AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S DNF
144 237 10054063134 u PACURAR Vlad-Lucian ROU GTV Giotti Victoria DNF
145 234 10061709966 u JITARU Ciprian Ioan ROU GTV Giotti Victoria DNS
146 233 10009429996  DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae ROU GTV Giotti Victoria DNS
147 232 10053731112 u DIMA Emil ROU GTV Giotti Victoria DNS
148 224 10048897175 u HOLLAND Michael AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich S DNS
149 185 10079787231  STABENTHEINER Riccardo AUT AUT Austria National team
150 11 10008707449  STÖHR Jan CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha
151 8  
152 67 10051473941 u WAWRZYNIAK Karol POL CDT CCC Development Team
153 142 10035062450 u GÖTZINGER Valentin AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers

No. Of starters: 144
DQ: 0
Out of time limits: 0
Riders abandoning the race: 61

Printed 21.4.2019 @ 17:06              .



Beograd - Banja Luka  Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour

Date:

 

 

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap
1 177 10007065119  FRANCZAK Pawel POL VOS Voster ATS Team 14:55:35
2 45 10009082618  GROSSER Aaron GER BAI Bike Aid 14:55:35 +0
3 65 10009820727 u VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team 14:55:37 +2
4 103 10010661088 u HALLER Patrick GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 14:55:39 +4
5 127 10007745634  HILL Benjamin AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 14:55:41 +6
6 145 10008145960  SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 14:55:45 +10
7 153 10014033456  PUCCIONI Dario ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 14:55:45 +10
8 113 10008725435  HATZ Christopher GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 14:55:45 +10
9 95 10011724957  LODERER Timon GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleang 14:55:45 +10

10 31 10010971185  BURCHIO Federico ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 14:55:45 +10
11 152 10009787583  DI SANTE Antonio ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 14:55:45 +10
12 162 10047918081 u TYRPEKL Karel CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 14:55:45 +10
13 175 10006061369  STACHOWIAK Adam POL VOS Voster ATS Team 14:55:45 +10
14 41 10006675806  HOLLER Nikodemus GER BAI Bike Aid 14:55:45 +10
15 51 10009873065  CAÑAVERAL VARGAS Johnatan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 14:55:45 +10
16 1 10008678349  KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil 14:55:45 +10
17 191 10008816775  DINA Márton HUN HUN National team of Hungary 14:55:45 +10
18 101 10010977653 u HOLLMANN Juri GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 14:55:45 +10
19 64 10015093281 u TRACZ Szymon POL CDT CCC Development Team 14:55:45 +10
20 123 10014881602  GROŠELJ Matic SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 14:55:45 +10
21 126 10008693507  RUČIGAJ Žiga SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 14:55:45 +10
22 146 10009782533  SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers 14:55:45 +10
23 147 10008694012  SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 14:55:45 +10
24 54 10035392654 u HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Brayan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 14:55:45 +10
25 34 10007733914  MOSCA Jacopo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 14:55:55 +20
26 3 10001299174  ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil 14:56:00 +25
27 227 10009786068  HAMMERSCHMID Raphael AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle SMP - St. Rich 14:56:05 +30
28 4 10008689766  PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 14:57:15 +1:40
29 104 10009172746  FRANZ Marcel GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 14:57:26 +1:51
30 141 10008651976  AUER Daniel AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 14:57:30 +1:55
31 193 10023603013 u FETTER Erik HUN HUN National team of Hungary 14:57:30 +1:55
32 125 10017647112 u PRAH Aljaž SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 14:57:30 +1:55
33 132 10007898309  SHUMOV Nikolai BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 14:57:30 +1:55
34 133 10009049373  STROKAU Vasili BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 14:57:44 +2:09
35 196 10023656361 u VAS Balázs HUN HUN National team of Hungary 14:57:53 +2:18
36 57 10009764850  QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 14:57:54 +2:19
37 136 10002670110  SOBAL Yauhen BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 14:58:13 +2:38
38 102 10036440658 u GEßNER Jakob GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 14:59:00 +3:25
39 122 10017653778 u SKOK Anže SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 14:59:09 +3:34
40 143 10035052750 u KOLB Stefan AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 14:59:27 +3:52
41 7 10004611726  KUMP Marko SLO ADR Adria Mobil 14:59:58 +4:23
42 86 10004405501  GATE Aaron NZL EVO Evopro Racing 15:00:03 +4:28
43 131 10005747535  MAIKIN Roman RUS MCC Minsk Cycling Club 15:00:18 +4:43
44 72 10004611625  ČANECKY Marek SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 15:00:18 +4:43
45 206 10013807023  VEBER Matic SLO SLO Slovenia National team 15:00:18 +4:43
46 71 10003270500  TYBOR Patrik SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 15:00:18 +4:43
47 53 10009225185  ESTRADA CELIS Eduardo COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 15:00:18 +4:43
48 112 10011127092  OBERSTEINER Florian GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 15:00:18 +4:43
49 47 10007754324  WOLF Justin GER BAI Bike Aid 15:00:18 +4:43
50 83 10014490164  FEELEY Daire IRL EVO Evopro Racing 15:00:18 +4:43
51 116 10013842486  BRANDLMEIER Stefan GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 15:00:18 +4:43
52 202 10017629025 u HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO SLO Slovenia National team 15:00:18 +4:43
53 176 10007994194  PLUCINSKI Leszek POL VOS Voster ATS Team 15:00:18 +4:43
54 235 10011232984  KOBAYASHI Marino JPN GTV Giotti Victoria 15:00:18 +4:43
55 212 10010125669  KALABA Dušan SRB SRB National team of Serbia 15:00:26 +4:51
56 13 10009386449  RYBA Jan CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha 15:00:26 +4:51
57 46 10009348659  BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 15:01:01 +5:26
58 6 10015327293 u JARC Aljaž SLO ADR Adria Mobil 15:01:10 +5:35
59 75 10005989934  MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 15:01:17 +5:42
60 163 10008993193  LICHNOVSKÝ Luděk CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 15:01:20 +5:45
61 181 10005862824  PÖLL Stefan AUT AUT Austria National team 15:01:25 +5:50
62 236 10008854868  STACCHIOTTI Riccardo ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 15:01:27 +5:52

46,022 km/h
21.4.2019

Average speed:

Course: 687,0 km
4th Stage - General Individual classification

Race:

Organizer:

After:

Association of Sport



Beograd - Banja Luka  Category: 2.1 - Europa Tour

Date:

 

 

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap

46,022 km/h
21.4.2019

Average speed:

Course: 687,0 km
4th Stage - General Individual classification

Race:

Organizer:

After:

Association of Sport

63 195 10006448056  SZATMÁRY András HUN HUN National team of Hungary 15:01:44 +6:09
64 186 10035085284 u VERMEULEN Moran AUT AUT Austria National team 15:01:46 +6:11
65 77 10010967751 u VARHANOVSKY Jakub SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 15:01:46 +6:11
66 182 10035055881 u GRATZER Alexander AUT AUT Austria National team 15:01:56 +6:21
67 61 10010957546 u ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw POL CDT CCC Development Team 15:02:03 +6:28
68 174 10007994905  BANASZEK Adrian POL VOS Voster ATS Team 15:02:08 +6:33
69 17 10009220438  SCHURAN Michal CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha 15:02:38 +7:03
70 44 10006064908  KONING Peter NED BAI Bike Aid 15:02:40 +7:05
71 183 10010196603 u FRIEDL Nils AUT AUT Austria National team 15:03:37 +8:02
72 226 10009786169  HAMMERSCHMID Marvin AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle SMP - St. Rich 15:03:40 +8:05
73 56 10008687140  MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 15:03:42 +8:07
74 155 10006891630  SCARTEZZINI Michele ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 15:04:17 +8:42
75 211 10007298727  DANILOVIĆ Marko SRB SRB National team of Serbia 15:04:36 +9:01
76 2 10009436262 u RAJOVIC Dusan SRB ADR Adria Mobil 15:04:49 +9:14
77 81 10006255571  WIPPERT Wouter NED EVO Evopro Racing 15:05:28 +9:53
78 111 10005429253  KNAUER Florenz GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 15:06:08 +10:33
79 231 10007390370  CRISTA Daniel ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 15:06:08 +10:33
80 15 10007650048  KALOJÍROS Tomáš CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha 15:07:56 +12:21
81 105 10010981895 u TREUBEL Pascal GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 15:08:03 +12:28
82 36 10009656029  RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 15:08:50 +13:15
83 154 10010970579  SALVIETTI Niccolo' ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 15:09:03 +13:28
84 207 10013815713  ČOTAR Luka SLO SLO Slovenia National team 15:12:11 +16:36



Sprints in  4th Stage

IS8 Prnjavor 11,1 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 111 10005429253 KNAUER Florenz GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 5
2 56 10008687140 MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 3
3 162 10047918081 TYRPEKL Karel CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 1

IS9 Srbac 88,9 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 56 10008687140 MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 5
2 113 10008725435 HATZ Christopher GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3
3 57 10009764850 QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 1

IS10 Laktaši 129,6 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 113 10008725435 HATZ Christopher GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 5
2 56 10008687140 MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 3
3 126 10008693507 RUČIGAJ Žiga SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 1

Sprints classification after 4th Stage
Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 56 10008687140 MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 21
2 111 10005429253 KNAUER Florenz GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 19
3 113 10008725435 HATZ Christopher GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 8
4 194 10009520532 FILUTÁS Viktor HUN HUN National team of Hungary 6
5 231 10007390370 CRISTA Daniel ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 6
6 213 10012124475 KLISURIĆ Steva SRB SRB National team of Serbia 6
7 75 10005989934 MAHDAR Martin SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 5
8 87 10011137806 MONK Cyrus AUS EVO Evopro Racing 5
9 46 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel GER BAI Bike Aid 3
10 104 10009172746 FRANZ Marcel GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.de 3
11 36 10009656029 RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 2
12 12 10008707550 STÖHR Pavel CZE ACS AC Sparta Praha 1
13 165 10016517969 MIKŠANÍK Vladimír CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 1
14 136 10002670110 SOBAL Yauhen BLR MCC Minsk Cycling Club 1
15 162 10047918081 TYRPEKL Karel CZE SKC Tufo  Pardus Prostejov 1
16 57 10009764850 QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 1
17 126 10008693507 RUČIGAJ Žiga SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 1

Hill climbs in 4th Stage

MS3, Derventa, 44,8km 2.cat

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 57 10009764850 QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 5
2 125 10017647112 PRAH Aljaž SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3
3 145 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 1

Hill climb classification after 4th Stage
Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 57 10009764850 QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 9
2 146 10009782533 SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers 6
3 152 10009787583 DI SANTE Antonio ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 5
4 153 10014033456 PUCCIONI Dario ITA SAN Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 3
5 125 10017647112 PRAH Aljaž SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3
6 86 10004405501 GATE Aaron NZL EVO Evopro Racing 2
7 3 10001299174 ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil 1
8 54 10035392654 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Brayan COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 1
9 145 10008145960 SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 1



Pl Team Time
1 Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS 44:47:15
2 Heizomat Rad - Net.de 44:47:15
3 Maloja Pushbikers 44:47:15
4 Ljubljana Gusto Santic 44:47:15
5 Adria Mobil 44:47:15
6 Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman 44:47:32
7 Voster ATS Team 44:48:17
8 Bike Aid 44:48:31
9 Minsk Cycling Club 44:50:08

10 National team of Hungary 44:50:26
11 CCC Development Team 44:51:46
12 Dukla Banska Bystrica 44:52:02
13 D'Amico UM Tools 44:53:43
14 Herrmann Radteam 44:56:21
15 AC Sparta Praha 44:59:36
16 Austria National team 45:00:09
17 Slovenia National team 45:00:54
18 Evopro Racing 45:01:38
19 Giotti Victoria 45:03:58

Team classification after 4th Stage



Jerseys - owners

Jerseys: No UCI ID Last name First name Country Team

Yellow 177 10007065119 FRANCZAK Pawel POL VOS Voster ATS Team

Red 56 10008687140 MUÑOZ PEREZ William David COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman

Blue 57 10009764850 QUIROZ AYALA Oscar Adalberto COL CBS Coldeportes Bicicletas Strongman

White 65 10009820727 VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team

Communiqué of Commissaires panel No 4

Banja Luka, 21.4.2019

UCI 2.12.007/8.1, Failing to respect the instructions of the organiser or commissaires
SD  EGNER Arne 10008670972 - Herrmann Radteam
200 CHF fine

UCI 2.12.007/8.2.2, Improper conduct, urinating in public, 
No. 151 BONIFAZIO Leonardo 10006626902 - Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS
No. 1 KATRAŠNIK Gašper 10008678349 - Adria Mobil
100CHF, 10 points from UCI rankings

UCI 2.12.007/8.4, Discarding litter outside the authorised litter zones
No. 191 DINA Márton 10008816775 - National team of Hungary
No. 152 DI SANTE Antonio 10009787583 - Sangemini - Trevigiani - MG.K VIS
No. 177 FRANCZAK Pawel 10007065119 - Voster ATS Team
100 CHF fine


